

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.), Inc. 10 N. Martingale Rd. Schaumburg, IL 60173 Tel (630) 237-2405 Fax (847) 240-1715 http://www.t-yuden.com

#### Product Notification Change for Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. Distributors

DATE: June 1st, 2018

RE: Notice of Product Change - Bluetooth® low energy Module "EYSHxN Series"

REF NO.: UTY-PCN18-02D

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby gives notice of the following product change for all Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A) Inc distributors.

#### 1. Affected Products

EYSHCNZWZ EYSHJNZWZ EYSHSNZWZ EYSHCNZXZ EYSHJNZXZ

## 2. Description of Change

Upgrading Revision1 to Revision2 of core IC (nRF52832-QFAA and nRF52832-CIAA by Nordic Semiconductor). There is no change in module part number, package, or embedded Softdevice. The IC part number and RF performance will be the same. No impact is expected on radio type approvals and/or Bluetooth qualifications.

## 3. Reason of Change

Nordic Semiconductor has updated the revision of nRF52832, the core IC in the EYSHxN series module. The Revision1 chip is to be discontinued at the end of **June 2018**.

# 4. Schedule

Product with the new revision IC will begin shipping in July 2018.

## 5. Reference

For details, please refer to in 105 v1.0.pdf by Nordic Semiconductor.

NOTE: The information in this notice is applicable only to Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc distribution sales channels. Discontinuation and promotional status changes, change schedules, and availability may vary in other regions. Please contact the Taiyo Yuden sales office responsible for sales in your country for details on this notice.